| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Partent and Trademark Office DS   |
|--|---|
|  | 2006 SEP 25 PM 2: 4B  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademain 1.033   | ocuments or the new address (es) pelown to  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     GAC MidAmerica, Inc.   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: General Chemical, LLC  Internal   |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Ohio Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No | Address:  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) September 21, 2006   X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other                                   | General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)  |   |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing   |   |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin J. Garber, Esq.   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Internal Address: Babst Calland Clements 8th Floor Street Address: Two Gateway Center  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed   |
| City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15222  Phone Number: 412-394-5404  Fax Number: 412-394-6576  Email Address: kgarber@bccz.com  | 8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3672 Expiration Date .08/08  b. Deposit Account/19/2006 LIMIFILER 00000004 2114119 Authorized Use1 News21 Kevin J. Garber 49 00  |
| 9. Signature:  | 19 GONTEMBED TONY   |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Kevin J. Garber

2

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, GAC MidAmerica, Inc., an Ohio corporation whose business address is 2244 Centennial Road, Toledo, Ohio 43617-1870, as assignee from GAC Chemical Corporation, an Indiana corporation, has adopted, used and is using the service mark INTELLISOURCE, USPTO Serial No. 75-204,104 and Registration No. 2,114,199, filed on November 25, 1996 and registered on the Principal Register as of November 18, 1997, and the related goodwill therefor; and

WHEREAS, General Chemical, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose business address is 90 East Halsey Road, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, desires to acquire said service mark and related goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GAC MidAmerica, Inc. does hereby assign to the said General Chemical, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said service mark INTELLISOURCE, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the same is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by General Chemical, LLC, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid service mark is valid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized and acting on behalf of GAC MidAmerica, Inc., does hereby execute this Assignment of Service Mark, effective September 21, 2006.

GAC MIDAMERICA, INC.

Title: Executive Vice President

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF LUCAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of September, 2006, before me personally appeared Andrea J. Bhat Nice President, the person who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that s/he signed it as her/his free act on behalf of GAC MidAmerica, Inc. with authority to do so.

SHERRY M. RUIZ

Notary Public, State of Ohio

Notary Public

Notary Public My Commission Expires 10-10-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0316



## BABST | CALLAND | CLEMENTS | ZOMNIR A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

KEVIN J. GARBER Attorney at Law T 412.394.5404 kgarber@bccz.com

September 19, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office are the following documents:

- 1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks assigning TM registration 2,114,119 to General Chemical, LLC;
- 2) Executed and notarized Assignment of Service Mark.

If you have any questions or comments concerning these documents, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely

Kevin J. Garber

KJG:jd Enclosures

RECORDED: 09/25/2006